HB 2254-2 (LC 2321) 2/23/15 (DRG/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2254

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 12, delete "Higher Education Coordi-2 nating Commission" and insert "Attorney General".

3 In line 13, delete "commission" and insert "Attorney General".

4 After line 16, insert:

5 "(c) The costs incurred by the Attorney General in reviewing and modi-6 fying a proposed contract submitted for approval to the Attorney General 7 under this subsection shall be paid for by the post-secondary institution of 8 education that is a party to the proposed contract. The proposed contract 9 may provide for the post-secondary institution of education to receive a 10 portion or all of these costs from the third-party financial firm that is a 11 party to the contract.".

12